

Sharing History, Shaping Community

# Campbell Museum Foundation: Board Recruitment Letter

hank you for considering joining the Campbell Museum Foundation Board.

The Campbell Museum Foundation is seeking dedicated and enthusiastic individuals to join our Board of Directors and help to preserve and share the rich history of Campbell.

# About the Campbell Museums:

- Established in 1983; Dedicated to preserving and sharing Campbell's history for over 40 years!
- Two unique museums: The Campbell Historical Museum in Firehouse #1 and the Ainsley House, a historical Tudor Cotswold cottage.
- Engaging exhibits and programs: We offer a variety of exhibits, educational programs, and events that bring history to life for all ages.

## About the Campbell Museum Foundation:

- Established in 1993; Dedicated to supporting the Campbell Museums by providing volunteer support and financial assistance to ensure the museums thrive.
- All volunteer organization: Our board members make a difference.
- Fun and rewarding: You will be part of a vibrant community of individuals shaping both our museums and our community.

## We are currently recruiting to add 6 to 10 board members.

#### As a board member, you will:

- Attend monthly board meeting and actively participate in discussions and decisions.
- Serve on 1 or more committees.
- Support the museums through volunteer work, attending events, and promoting the museum community.
- Use your skills and experience to help the museum and foundation achieve their goals.

## We are looking for individuals with:

- Strong leadership and communication skills.
- A commitment to teamwork and collaboration.
- A willingness to volunteer your time and talents.

## This is a fantastic opportunity to:

- Make a real difference in the Campbell community.
- Learn about the history of Campbell and share it with others.
- Meet new people and make lasting friendships.
- Be part of a dynamic and rewarding organization.

## Next Steps:

If you are interested in joining the Campbell Museum Foundation Board of Directors, express interest by sending an email to Cherri Fontana at cfont625@gmail.com. A board member will get back to you and invite you to the next board meeting as a guest and/or meet with you 1/1 to answer any questions, discuss your experience, and understand your interest/motivation.

We look forward to getting to know you!

Sincerely, The Campbell Museum Foundation Board of Directors